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Breakfast Club is going to be FREE 
After Easter Breakfast Club will be free to all pupils. We are part of a trial funded by the DFE. 
Everyone is welcome to come along to Breakfast Club. Doors open at 7.45am and we serve food 
until 8.20am. Some children come along and have eaten at home, that’s fine. Children can 
arrive until 8.30am but the food is available until 8.20am. 

Lost Property 
We have 2 full boxes of lost property in the school hall. If your child is missing items please 
come into school and look through the things we have. 

Easter Egg Raffle – tickets will be on sale each day from Monday 7th April, 50p a strip. Raffle will 
be drawn on Friday 11th. 

Free Holiday Club Thursday 17th, Thursday 24th and Friday 25th April. 
Everyone who has already contacted school has a place. A few places still available – if you are 
interested please contact Miss Sands 

 

Diary Dates 
 
Tuesday 8th 5pm - 6.30pm School Disco. No entrance fee but sweets and drinks for sale. 
Wednesday 9th April  Maths Café 

9-11am Year 1       1-3pm  Year 2 
Year 4 going to St John’s for a Lenten Retreat Day 

Thursday 10th April 10am, End of Term mass at church, everyone welcome to come 
and join us. 
In the afternoon the children will be selling the things they have 
made for ‘Lenterprise’, any money raised will go to CAFOD. 

Friday 11th April Last day of term 
2.30pm End of term liturgy in school, everyone is welcome to 
join us 

Monday 28th April  First day of Summer term 
Wednesday 30th April Year 3 Maths Café   1-3pm 
Monday 5th May School is closed for Bank Holiday 
12th -15th May Year 6 SATS 
Friday 23rd May Last day of half term 

Half term holiday 
Monday 2nd June School re-opens after half term 

 

PLEASE REMEMBER TO CHECK DOJO AT LEAST ONCE A DAY TO KEEP UP 
TO DATE WITH SCHOOL EVENTS AND UPDATES. 

 
NHS Dentist Info 

We know several families are struggling to get NHS dental appointments, Coundon 
Dental, the Eden Centre at Coundon are taking on child patients 12 & under on the NHS. 
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English and Maths Café 

 

We have arranged for some events lead by staff from Durham Learn to happen in school – these 
events are for parents and children to work together. Our first maths Cafes will be  

Wednesday 9th April                9am-11am Year 1              1pm-3pm Year 2 

Wednesday 30 April             1pm-3pm Year 3 
All parents and carers are invited to come along – if you would like to come please 
message Miss Sands or the school office so we know how many people to expect. 
 
Dates for future sessions – we’ll put event reminders on Dojo but please remember to contact 
school if you want to come along, thanks. 

Maths Café 
Friday 2 May                        9am-11am Year 4 
Wednesday 7 May              1pm-3pm Year 5 
Tuesday 20 May                  1pm-3pm Year 6 
  
English Café 
Friday 23 May                      9am-11am Year 1 
Monday 2 June                    1pm-3pm Year 2 
Monday 9 June                    1pm-3pm Year 3 
Monday 16 June                  1pm-3pm Year 4 
Monday 23 June                  9am-11am Year 5           1pm-3pm Year 6 

 
 


